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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:
KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:
15T FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAIDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107
C. No. V(30)96,/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2023/ Dated: - .06.2023

To
Shri Shaktikant,

-=r

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated- 27.04.2023 which has been received in this
Commissionerate on 15.05.2023 and received in this section on 15.05.2023. Subsequently, the said RTI

application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 108/RTI/Kol-North/2023 dated-
15.05.2023.

The desired informations as received from Deputy Commissioner (P & E) & ACAO Kolkata North
CGST & CX Commissionerate is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above
information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the, 1<
Appeallate Authority, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata., 0/o The
Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally,
Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: as mentioned above
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o- & Deputy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te
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Copy forwarded for information to: -

Dated : 062023

0 1 JUN 2023

1. The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate
with a request to upload the RTI application dated 27.04.2023 submitted Shri Shaktikant,
. (Enclo:- as mentioned above).
2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.
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(Subrata Das)
CPIO & Deputy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell
CGST: Kol-North m'te.
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE
S1g % T AT B YE, 180, faUel, 3R, &Y. SR, BIASTAT - 700 107

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata — 700 107
Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033- 2441-6870 _
C. No.: 11 (39)02-ET /RTI/CGST & CX/Kol North/2020/ 3 57é Dated: /05‘/2%233]’ : zﬂfm
To Y A

’

The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner,
HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX,
Kolkata North Comm’te.

Subject: RTI application dated 27.04.2023 filed by Shri Shaktikant, _..__..... ..._
. transferred under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005-

regardings.

Please refer to the letter vide C.No.V(30)96/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol
North/2023/3147 dated 16.05.2023 on the above mention subject.

Answer of Query 1: Not related to this section

Answer of Query 2: Not related to this section
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R.P.S. Rajwar)
Deputy Commissioner (P&E)
CGST & CX, Kol North Comm’te
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GOVERNMENT OF I(NDIA
veirel 3RS @l DI
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX,
KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, GST BHAVAN,
180, SHANTI PALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M. BYPASS, KOLKATA — 700107

C No:11(25)/116/2022-Accts-O/o Pr Commr—CGST—Kolkata(N)/}é‘gé Dated:- 22/2;5723

A

o,
The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner,
HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & Central Excise,
Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Sir,

Subject:-RTI_application dated 27.04.2023 filed by Shri Shaktikant. ..
T ST “transferred under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005-

regarding. - reg.

With reference to your letter vide C.No.V € 0)96/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/K0] North/2023
/3148 dated 16.05.2023 on the captioned subject the following information is being provided.
Query-1
Column 1 : Does not pertain to Accounts Section.
Column 2 : Does not arise.
Column 3 : Does not arise.

Query-2 : Does not arise.

Yours faithfully

W&

(Ranjit™londal)
Assistant Chief Accounts Officer



RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : GSTKT/R/T/23/00098 Date of Receipt : 27/04/2023

Transferred From :

Kindly provide reply to the above query directly to the applicant under the

B - provision of RTI ACT.
Electronically Transferred English
Type of Receipt :  from Other Public Language of Request :
Authority
Name :  shaktikant Gender @ Male
Address :
State : Details not provided Country : India
Phone No. :  Details not provided Mobile No. :  Details not provided
Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :  Details not provided Education Status : -~ Delails not provided
Letter No. : Dctails not provided Letter Date @ Dctails not provided

Indian

elow N o o :
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Status |

Poverty Line ? :

0 (Received by Principal Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : Chiel Controller of Modc of Payment
Accounts-CBEC)

Does it concern the life No(Normal)
or Liberty of a Request Pertains to @
Person ? ¢ :

" Query-1:Please furnish the data, related to employees of the Department of Revenue-
- Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, in tabulated form with Columns as
. mentioned below:

Column 1: Name of the persons who had resigned'retired from Department of
Revenue-Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, and joined another
Central'State Autonomous Body serviee. The data 1s sought for the period from
January 1, 2017, to February 1, 2023,
Inldtrmation Soapii ; Column 2: Service tenure completed by the above-mentioned employees in
Department of Revenue-Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs.

Column 3: Whether the above-mentioned employees were paid Service
Gratuity/Retirement Gratuity. This is to be answered as a simple YES/NO for each
enmployee.

Query-2:Kindly mention the relevant Rules/OM/Circular/Act under which the :
above-mentioned payment was made.




Original RTI Text :

Query-1:Please furnish the data. related to employees of the Department of Revenue-
Central Board of [ndirect Taxes and Customs, in tabulated form with Columns as
mentioned below:

Column 1: Name of the persons who had resigned'retired from Department of
Revenue-Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, and joined another
Central'State Autonomous Body service. The data is sought for the period from
January 1, 2017, to February 1, 2023.

Column 2: Service tenure completed by the above-mentioned employees in

- Department of Revenue-Central Board of Indirect Taxcs and Customs.

Column 3: Whether the above-mentioned employees were paid Service
Gratuity/Retirement Gratuity. This is to be answered as a simple YES/NO for each

- employee.

- Query-2:Kindly mention the relevant Rules/OM/Circular/Act under which the

above-mentioned payment was made.



